Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1043 12/14/2020
Fiscal Year: 2020-2021
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Alfano's Pizza
Check Group:
SUPPLIES 0 111820 10.5.1113.410.00.05 $381.00
12/14/2020
Check #: 42920
PO/InvoiceTotal: $381.00
Vendor Total: $381.00
Aramark Rockford 00009
Check Group:
CUSTODIAN PURCH SERV 0 6100000034484  20.5.2540.310.01.01 $29.12
12/14/2020
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 6100000034484  40.5.2550.310.00.01 $13.80
12/14/2020
CUSTODIAN PURCH SERV 0 610000037864 20.5.2540.310.01.01 $29.12
12/14/2020
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 610000037864 40.5.2550.310.00.01 $13.80
12/14/2020
CUSTODIAN PURCH SERV 0 610000041082 20.5.2540.310.01.01 $29.12
12/14/2020
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 610000041082 40.5.2550.310.00.01 $13.80
12/14/2020
CUSTODIAN PURCH SERV 0 610000044117 20.5.2540.310.01.01 $29.12
12/14/2020
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 610000044117 40.5.2550.310.00.01 $13.80
12/14/2020
Check #: 42921
PO/InvoiceTotal: $171.68
Vendor Total: $171.68
Athletico Management LLC 00287
Check Group:
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PURCHASE SERVICES 0 820877 81.5.2367.310.01.06 $6,181.67
12/14/2020
Check #: 42922
PO/InvoiceTotal: $6,181.67
Vendor Total: $6,181.67
Barbeck Communications
Check Group:
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 137000078-1 10.5.1112.310.00.04 $80.00
12/14/2020
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 137000079-1 10.5.1112.310.00.04 $45.00
12/14/2020
Check #: 42923
PO/InvoiceTotal: $125.00
Vendor Total: $125.00
Batteries + Bulbs
Check Group:
SUPPLIES 0 33682033 81.5.2367.410.00.06 $1,220.65
12/14/2020
Check #: 42924
PO/InvoiceTotal: $1,220.65
Vendor Total: $1,220.65
BMO Harris Commercial Card
Check Group:
Constant Contact 0 0365-1220 10.5.2630.310.00.01 $22.50
12/14/2020
Audible 0 0365-1220 10.5.2320.410.00.01 $6.95
12/14/2020
STAFF DEVELOPMENT 0 0365-1220 10.5.2210.310.01.01 $348.00
12/14/2020
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MAINT. SUPPLIES 10 3438-1220 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $162.98
12/14/2020
Zoom 10 3446-1220 10.5.1113.410.00.05 $149.90
12/14/2020
IASA 10 3461-1220 10.5.2320.410.00.01 $51.50
12/14/2020
VistaPrint 10 3461-1220 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $89.63
12/14/2020
Smore 10 3461-1220 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $79.00
12/14/2020
Flowers 10 5978-1220 10.5.2520.410.00.01 $79.41
12/14/2020
FUEL & OIL 10 5978-1220 40.5.2550.464.00.01 $25.30
12/14/2020
SUPPLIES 10 5978-1220 10.5.2630.410.00.01 $899.94
12/14/2020
SP Student Driver 10 5978-1220 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $70.84
12/14/2020
SUPPLIES 10 6153-1220 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $38.56
12/14/2020
Amazon 10 6153-1220 10.5.1110.310.00.03 $4.99
12/14/2020
SUPPLIES 10 6153-1220 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $43.98
12/14/2020
SUPPLIES 10 6153-1220 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $179.00
12/14/2020
SUPPLIES 10 9868-1220 10.5.2630.410.00.01 $70.10
12/14/2020
SUPPLIES 10 9868-1220 10.5.2630.410.00.01 $133.74
12/14/2020
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SUPPLIES 10 9868-1220 10.5.2630.410.00.01 $162.54
12/14/2020

Check #: 42925

PO/InvoiceTotal: $2,618.86
Vendor Total: $2,618.86
Byers Printing 00022
Check Group:
SUPPLIES 10 3382 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $636.56
12/14/2020
Check #: 42926
PO/InvoiceTotal: $636.56
Vendor Total: $636.56
Chuck Kearns
Check Group:
MAINT. SUPPLIES 10 3002 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $100.00
12/14/2020
Check #: 42927
PO/InvoiceTotal: $100.00
Vendor Total: $100.00
City Of Oregon 00025
Check Group:
WATER/SEWER SERV. 10 8134-1220 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $217.79
12/14/2020
WATER/SEWER SERV. 10 8134A-1220 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $364.53
12/14/2020
WATER/SEWER SERV. 10 8134Y-1220 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $217.79
12/14/2020
WATER/SEWER SERV. 10 8135-1220 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $97.73
12/14/2020
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WATER/SEWER SERV. 0 8135A-1220 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $137.75
12/14/2020
WATER/SEWER SERV. 0 8136-1220 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $1,455.60
12/14/2020
WATER/SEWER SERV. 0 8138-1220 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $284.49
12/14/2020
WATER/SEWER SERV. 0 8138A-1220 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $137.75
12/14/2020
WATER/SEWER SERV. 0 8139-1220 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $377.87
12/14/2020
WATER/SEWER SERV. 0 8139A-1220 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $124.41
12/14/2020
WATER/SEWER SERV. 0 8140-1220 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $937.85
12/14/2020
WATER/SEWER SERV. 0 8140A-1220 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $191.11
12/14/2020
Check #: 42928
POl/InvoiceTotal: $4,544.67
Vendor Total: $4,544.67
Conserv FS 00032
Check Group:
FUEL & OIL 0 116011398 40.5.2550.464.00.01 $1,753.95
12/14/2020
FUEL & OIL 0 116011399 40.5.2550.464.00.01 $470.45
12/14/2020
FUEL & OIL 0 116011469 40.5.2550.464.00.01 $1,286.58
12/14/2020
FUEL & OIL 0 116011526 40.5.2550.464.00.01 $1,911.54
12/14/2020
FUEL & OIL 0 116011527 40.5.2550.464.00.01 $307.92
12/14/2020
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FUEL & OIL 0 45031786 40.5.2550.464.00.01 $368.52
12/14/2020
Check #: 42929
PO/InvoiceTotal: $6,098.96
Vendor Total: $6,098.96
Culligan of Dixon
Check Group:
MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES 0 112300-1220 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $37.00
12/14/2020
MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES 0 130039-1220 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $41.25
12/14/2020
Check #: 42930
PO/InvoiceTotal: $78.25
Vendor Total: $78.25
David A Schaefer Architects PC
Check Group:
HLS PURCHASE SERVICES 0 19-185 90.5.2540.310.00.01 $1,500.00
12/14/2020
Check #: 42931
PO/InvoiceTotal: $1,500.00
Vendor Total: $1,500.00
Deininger, Heidi
Check Group:
Phone Reimbursement 0 122020 10.5.2310.310.00.01 $100.00
12/14/2020
Check #: 42932
PO/InvoiceTotal: $100.00
Vendor Total: $100.00
Dixon Glass Company 00040
Check Group:
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SUPPLIES 0 32159 81.5.2367.410.00.06 $380.00
12/14/2020
Check #: 42933
PO/InvoiceTotal: $380.00
Vendor Total: $380.00
Eastbay 00377
Check Group:
SUPPLIES 0 1308565 10.5.1500.410.00.01 $902.06
12/14/2020
Check #: 42934
PO/InvoiceTotal: $902.06
Vendor Total: $902.06
Enerco Specialty Chemical Professionals
Check Group:
MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES 0 141106 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $280.00
12/14/2020
Check #: 42935
PO/InvoiceTotal: $280.00
Vendor Total: $280.00
Follett School Solutions 00384
Check Group:
SUPPLIES 0 780272 10.5.2220.410.00.01 $534.67
12/14/2020
Check #: 42936
PO/InvoiceTotal: $534.67
Vendor Total: $534.67
Freeport Industrial Roofing 00050
Check Group:
ROOF REPAIRS 0 14845 20.5.2540.410.05.01 $3,250.00
12/14/2020
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Check #: 42937
POl/InvoiceTotal: $3,250.00
Vendor Total: $3,250.00
Frontier of the North 00051
Check Group:
BUS RADIO SERVICES 0 6103Z2209-S-2032 40.5.2550.310.01.01 $38.53
5
12/14/2020
Check #: 42938
PO/InvoiceTotal: $38.53
Vendor Total: $38.53
Frontier_Frontier00052 00052
Check Group:
BUS RADIO SERVICES 0 042094-5-1220 40.5.2550.310.01.01 $132.10
12/14/2020
BUS RADIO SERVICES 0 073170-5-1220 40.5.2550.310.01.01 $53.72
12/14/2020
BUS RADIO SERVICES 0 1106-5-1220 40.5.2550.310.01.01 $140.20
12/14/2020
Check #: 42939
PO/InvoiceTotal: $326.02
Vendor Total: $326.02
Game-Day Apparel
Check Group:
CUSTODIAN SUPPLIES 0 536905 20.5.2540.410.00.01 $475.00
12/14/2020
Check #: 42940
PO/InvoiceTotal: $475.00
Vendor Total: $475.00
Gordon Food Service 00058
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Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1043 12/14/2020
Fiscal Year: 2020-2021
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Check Group:
SUPPLIES 0 14705122 10.5.2560.410.00.01 ($18.99)
12/14/2020
SUPPLIES 0 205371218 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $87.20
12/14/2020
SUPPLIES 0 205962303 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $828.90
12/14/2020
SUPPLIES 0 205962320 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $1,006.79
12/14/2020
SUPPLIES 0 206017588 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $628.43
12/14/2020
SUPPLIES 0 206115574 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $4,297.36
12/14/2020
SUPPLIES 0 206115581 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $362.11
12/14/2020
SUPPLIES 0 206115587 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $761.64
12/14/2020
SUPPLIES 0 2061722256 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $477.98
12/14/2020
SUPPLIES 0 206172258 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $949.54
12/14/2020
SUPPLIES 0 20617579 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $1,239.41
12/14/2020
SUPPLIES 0 206266613 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $781.82
12/14/2020
SUPPLIES 0 206266616 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $566.90
12/14/2020
SUPPLIES 0 206266625 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $467.92
12/14/2020
SUPPLIES 0 206319136 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $2,236.96
12/14/2020
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SUPPLIES 206319150 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $849.58
12/14/2020
SUPPLIES 206412069 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $769.83
12/14/2020
SUPPLIES 206412076 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $1,122.02
12/14/2020
Check #: 42941
PO/InvoiceTotal: $17,415.40
Vendor Total: $17,415.40
Hill's Electric Motor Service, INC 00065
Check Group:
MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES 7861 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $454.75
12/14/2020
Check #: 42942
PO/InvoiceTotal: $454.75
Vendor Total: $454.75
Hodges, Loizzi, Eisenhammer 00066
Check Group:
LEGAL SERVICES 50554 81.5.2369.318.00.06 $2,322.46
12/14/2020
Check #: 42943
PO/InvoiceTotal: $2,322.46
Vendor Total: $2,322.46
Ideal Metal Fab Inc
Check Group:
MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES 46678 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $40.82
12/14/2020
Check #: 42944
PO/InvoiceTotal: $40.82
Vendor Total: $40.82
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Just Elevator Inspection Service Inc
Check Group:
Inspections 10 4970 81.5.2367.310.01.06 $390.00
12/14/2020

Check #: 42945

POl/InvoiceTotal: $390.00
Vendor Total: $390.00
Kandu, LLC
Check Group:
COVID SUPPLIES 10 5 20.5.2540.411.00.02 $200.00
12/14/2020
Check #: 42946
POl/InvoiceTotal: $200.00
Vendor Total: $200.00
Klein, Thorpe and Jenkins, Ltd
Check Group:
LEGAL SERVICES 10 214084 81.5.2369.318.00.06 $668.50
12/14/2020
Check #: 42947
POl/InvoiceTotal: $668.50
Vendor Total: $668.50
KSB Hospital 00092
Check Group:
Physicals 10 122020 10.5.2310.310.00.01 $396.63
12/14/2020
Check #: 42948
PO/InvoiceTotal: $396.63
Vendor Total: $396.63
L & K Electronics 00093

Check Group:
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SUPPLIES 0 476 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $74.30
12/14/2020
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 476 40.5.2550.310.00.01 $55.00
12/14/2020
Check #: 42949
PO/InvoiceTotal: $129.30
Vendor Total: $129.30
Lakeside International Trucks 00094
Check Group:
SUPPLIES 0 7175651 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $161.28
12/14/2020
SUPPLIES 0 7175741 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $311.14
12/14/2020
Check #: 42950
PO/InvoiceTotal: $472.42
Vendor Total: $472.42
Letterman Activity Account 00101
Check Group:
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 111320 10.5.1500.310.00.01 $437.50
12/14/2020
Check #: 42951
PO/InvoiceTotal: $437.50
Vendor Total: $437.50
Lighthouse Sweets LLC
Check Group:
SUPPLIES 0 1588 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $239.06
12/14/2020
Check #: 42952
PO/InvoiceTotal: $239.06
Vendor Total: $239.06
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Mahoney, Thomas D
Check Group:
TRAVEL 10 122020 10.5.2320.332.00.01 $333.33
12/14/2020

Check #: 42953

PO/InvoiceTotal: $333.33
Vendor Total: $333.33
Marco Technologies 00385
Check Group:
COPIERS 10 INV8179964 10.5.2630.410.01.01 $413.83
12/14/2020
Check #: 42954
PO/InvoiceTotal: $413.83
Vendor Total: $413.83
Massolle, Toni
Check Group:
STUDENT LUNCH ACCT REMBURSE 10 122020 10.5.2560.310.01.01 $61.35
12/14/2020
Check #: 42955
PO/InvoiceTotal: $61.35
Vendor Total: $61.35
Menards - Sterling 00112
Check Group:
MAINT. SUPPLIES 10 77402 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $38.18
12/14/2020
MAINT. SUPPLIES 10 78551 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $27.88
12/14/2020
MAINT. SUPPLIES 10 79016 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $76.63
12/14/2020

Check #: 42956
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PO/InvoiceTotal: $142.69
Vendor Total: $142.69
Mid-West Truckers Assoc. 00115
Check Group:
MEDICAL EXAMS 0 723536 40.5.2550.392.00.01 $72.75
12/14/2020
Check #: 42957
PO/InvoiceTotal: $72.75
Vendor Total: $72.75
MidAmerican Energy Services, LLC
Check Group:
ELECTRICITY 0 443820-1220 20.5.2540.466.00.01 $18,065.08
12/14/2020
Check #: 42958
PO/InvoiceTotal: $18,065.08
Vendor Total: $18,065.08
Midwest Transit Equip Co 00117
Check Group:
SUPPLIES 0 101055752 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $37.58
12/14/2020
Check #: 42959
PO/InvoiceTotal: $37.58
Vendor Total: $37.58
MNJ Technologies Direct 00234
Check Group:
SUPPLIES 0 3708112 10.5.2630.410.00.01 ($195.86)
12/14/2020
SUPPLIES 0 3708113 10.5.2630.410.00.01 ($195.86)
12/14/2020
Check #: 42960
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PO/InvoiceTotal: ($391.72)
Check Group:
3CX 5Syear maint renewal 32sc pro 1 21058 3737200 10.5.2630.310.01.01 $5,151.70
12/14/2020
Check #: 42960
PO/InvoiceTotal: $5,151.70
Check Group:
VMware - ACAD BASIC SNS VSPHERE 7ENT 1- P 14 21074 3737040P 10.5.2630.310.01.01 $5,236.00
12/14/2020
VMware - ACAD BASIC SNS VCTR SERVER 7 - STD 1 21074 3737040P 10.5.2630.310.01.01 $778.00
12/14/2020
Check #: 42960
PO/InvoiceTotal: $6,014.00
Check Group:
Google, Inc - G SUITE ENTERPRISE FOR EDU - 189 21112 3758208P 10.5.2630.310.03.01 $8,316.00
12/14/2020
Dell Kit - Primary 4-cell 51W/HR Battery - Adam Laptop 1 21112 3758208P 10.5.2630.410.00.01 $119.00
Battery
12/14/2020
Check #: 42960
PO/InvoiceTotal: $8,435.00
Vendor Total: $19,208.98
Moring Disposal 00118
Check Group:
GARBAGE SERVICES 10 138099 20.5.2540.371.00.01 $1,939.27
12/14/2020
GARBAGE SERVICES 10 139212 20.5.2540.371.00.01 $45.00
12/14/2020
Check #: 42961
PO/InvoiceTotal: $1,984.27
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Vendor Total: $1,984.27
Mr. Goodwater 00264
Check Group:
MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES 10 121420 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $19.32
12/14/2020
MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES 10 121420-1 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $12.88
12/14/2020
SUPPLIES 10 1242020 10.5.2520.410.00.01 $37.76
12/14/2020
SUPPLIES 10 36334 10.5.2520.410.00.01 $10.00
12/14/2020
Check #: 42962
PO/InvoiceTotal: $79.96
Vendor Total: $79.96
Muller-Pinehurst Dairy 00120
Check Group:
Milk Week Ending 11-07-20 10 110720 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $499.08
12/14/2020
Milk Week Ending 11-14-20 10 111420 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $1,200.01
12/14/2020
Milk Week Ending 11-21-20 10 112120 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $903.19
12/14/2020
Check #: 42963
PO/InvoiceTotal: $2,602.28
Vendor Total: $2,602.28
NAPA Auto Parts 00122
Check Group:
SUPPLIES 10 928846 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $5.29
12/14/2020
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SUPPLIES 10 934536 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $7.49
12/14/2020
Check #: 42964
PO/InvoiceTotal: $12.78
Vendor Total: $12.78
Neher Electric Supply 00126
Check Group:
MAINT. SUPPLIES 10 364298-00 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $438.70
12/14/2020
MAINT. SUPPLIES 10 364352-00 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $222.00
12/14/2020
Check #: 42965
PO/InvoiceTotal: $660.70
Vendor Total: $660.70
Northern IL Disposal Services 00276
Check Group:
GARBAGE SERVICES 10 20111209 20.5.2540.371.00.01 $706.72
12/14/2020
Check #: 42966
PO/InvoiceTotal: $706.72
Vendor Total: $706.72
Ogle County Educational Cooperative 00371
Check Group:
SPECIAL ED TUITION 10 122020 10.5.4120.310.00.01 $77,145.00
12/14/2020
Check #: 42967
PO/InvoiceTotal: $77,145.00
Vendor Total: $77,145.00
OHS Activity Fund 00149
Check Group:
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SUPPLIES 10 1220 10.5.1113.410.00.05 $79.00
12/14/2020

Check #: 42968

PO/InvoiceTotal: $79.00
Vendor Total: $79.00
Oregon Rotary Club
Check Group:
PURCHASE SERVICES 10 3-1359-2779 10.5.2320.310.00.01 $115.00
12/14/2020
Check #: 42969
PO/InvoiceTotal: $115.00
Vendor Total: $115.00
Oregon Snyder Pharmacy 00152
Check Group:
AG SUPPLIES 10 031733 10.5.1400.410.01.05 $17.18
12/14/2020
MAINT. SUPPLIES 10 254749 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $7.54
12/14/2020
Check #: 42970
PO/InvoiceTotal: $24.72
Vendor Total: $24.72
Phelps
Check Group:
PURCHASE SERVICES 10 1310716 10.5.2560.310.00.01 $10.92
12/14/2020
PURCHASE SERVICES 10 1310717 10.5.2560.310.00.01 $13.00
12/14/2020
PURCHASE SERVICES 10 1310718 20.5.2540.411.00.02 $725.00
12/14/2020
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Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1043 12/14/2020
Fiscal Year: 2020-2021
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 1310719 10.5.2560.310.00.01 $54.04
12/14/2020
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 1313367 10.5.2560.310.00.01 $10.92
12/14/2020
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 1313368 10.5.2560.310.00.01 $13.00
12/14/2020
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 1313370 10.5.2560.310.00.01 $54.04
12/14/2020
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 1316056 10.5.2560.310.00.01 $10.92
12/14/2020
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 1316057 10.5.2560.310.00.01 $13.16
12/14/2020
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 1316059 10.5.2560.310.00.01 $54.04
12/14/2020
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 1318715 10.5.2560.310.00.01 $10.92
12/14/2020
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 1318716 10.5.2560.310.00.01 $13.00
12/14/2020
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 1318718 10.5.2560.310.00.01 $54.04
12/14/2020
Check #: 42971
PO/InvoiceTotal: $1,037.00
Vendor Total: $1,037.00
Phil's Power Plus
Check Group:
INSPECTIONS 0 59019 40.5.2550.393.00.01 $30.00
12/14/2020
INSPECTIONS 0 59704 40.5.2550.393.00.01 $30.00
12/14/2020
Check #: 42972
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Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1043 12/14/2020
Fiscal Year: 2020-2021
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
PO/InvoiceTotal: $60.00
Vendor Total: $60.00
R.E. Wolber and Sons Excavating
Check Group:
SUPPLIES 0 9810 81.5.2367.410.00.06 $190.00
12/14/2020
Check #: 42973
PO/InvoiceTotal: $190.00
Vendor Total: $190.00
Reliable 00174
Check Group:
WATER/SEWER SERV. 0 INV213592 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $251.54
12/14/2020
Check #: 42974
PO/InvoiceTotal: $251.54
Vendor Total: $251.54
Richard L Johnson
Check Group:
HLS PURCHASE SERVICES 0 20-029-1 90.5.2540.310.00.01 $900.00
12/14/2020
Check #: 42975
PO/InvoiceTotal: $900.00
Vendor Total: $900.00
Riveredge Hospital
Check Group:
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 20210137 10.5.2120.310.00.01 $250.00
12/14/2020
Check #: 42976
PO/InvoiceTotal: $250.00
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Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1043 12/14/2020
Fiscal Year: 2020-2021
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Vendor Total: $250.00
Rock Valley Culligan 00241
Check Group:
MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES 10 0577088 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $226.00
12/14/2020
MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES 10 0577089 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $226.00
12/14/2020
Check #: 42977
PO/InvoiceTotal: $452.00
Vendor Total: $452.00
Sauk Valley Media 00183
Check Group:
PURCHASE SERVICES 10 1836536 10.5.2310.310.00.01 $667.76
12/14/2020
PURCHASE SERVICES 10 1838561 10.5.2310.310.00.01 $30.15
12/14/2020
Check #: 42978
PO/InvoiceTotal: $697.91
Vendor Total: $697.91
School Specialty Inc 00396
Check Group:
SUPPLIES 10 208126555551 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $4.09
12/14/2020
Check #: 42979
PO/InvoiceTotal: $4.09
Check Group:
Creative Teaching Press It's My Birthday! Star Badges 1 21007 V711092 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $4.54
12/4/2020
Check #: 42979
PO/InvoiceTotal: $4.54
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Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1043 12/14/2020
Fiscal Year: 2020-2021
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Check Group:
3M General Purpose Wear Resistant Floor Marking Tape 6 21100 208126531839 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $26.34
12/14/2020
3M General Purpose Wear Resistant Floor Marking Tape 5 21100 208126543294 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $21.95
12/14/2020
Check #: 42979
PO/InvoiceTotal: $48.29
Vendor Total: $56.92
Security Lock Shop 00189
Check Group:
PURCHASE SERVICES 10 1124620 81.5.2367.310.01.06 $107.00
12/14/2020
MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES 10 1124720 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $252.50
12/14/2020
Check #: 42980
PO/InvoiceTotal: $359.50
Vendor Total: $359.50
The Home Depot Pro Institutional
Check Group:
SUPPLIES 10 559175096 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $63.50
12/14/2020
SUPPLIES 10 559413497 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $188.32
12/14/2020
SUPPLIES 10 582263562 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $307.56
12/14/2020
COVID SUPPLIES 10 582263570 20.5.2540.411.00.02 $43.50
12/14/2020
COVID SUPPLIES 10 583086582 20.5.2540.411.00.02 $42.20
12/14/2020
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Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
COVID SUPPLIES 10 583086590 20.5.2540.411.00.02 $480.15
12/14/2020
COVID SUPPLIES 10 583086608 20.5.2540.411.00.02 $254.26
12/14/2020
COVID SUPPLIES 10 583086616 20.5.2540.411.00.02 $170.52
12/14/2020
CUSTODIAN PURCH SERV 10 583888631 20.5.2540.411.00.02 $163.36
12/14/2020
SUPPLIES 10 584154884 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $50.54
12/14/2020
CUSTODIAN PURCH SERV 10 584415343 20.5.2540.411.00.02 $384.80
12/14/2020
COVID SUPPLIES 10 584673602 20.5.2540.411.00.02 $115.28
12/14/2020
SUPPLIES 10 584673610 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $24.79
12/14/2020
CUSTODIAN PURCH SERV 10 584945943 20.5.2540.411.00.02 $230.40
12/14/2020
CUSTODIAN PURCH SERV 10 586297939 20.5.2540.310.01.01 $381.43
12/14/2020
Check #: 42981
PO/InvoiceTotal: $2,900.61
Vendor Total: $2,900.61
Trinity3 LLC 00210
Check Group:
840 G315 2.3G 8G 256G SSD CAM 10P 1 21092 1098472 10.5.2630.550.00.01 $529.00
12/14/2020
Check #: 42982
PO/InvoiceTotal: $529.00
Vendor Total: $529.00

Printed: 12/09/2020 2:38:56 PM Report:  rptAPVoucherDetail

2020.4.07

Page: 23



Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1043 12/14/2020
Fiscal Year: 2020-2021
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
UR Turn, SBC
Check Group:
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 20-044 10.5.1113.310.00.05 $2,000.00
12/14/2020
Check #: 42983
PO/InvoiceTotal: $2,000.00
Vendor Total: $2,000.00
Vanguard Energy Services
Check Group:
NATURAL GAS 0 406419110520 20.5.2540.465.00.01 $4,750.20
12/14/2020
NATURAL GAS 0 406741110520 20.5.2540.465.00.01 $435.77
12/14/2020
Check #: 42984
PO/InvoiceTotal: $5,185.97
Vendor Total: $5,185.97
Verizon Wireless 00215
Check Group:
PHONES 0 98670232223 20.5.2540.340.00.01 $2,072.62
12/14/2020
Check #: 42985
PO/InvoiceTotal: $2,072.62
Vendor Total: $2,072.62
Village of Mt Morris 00216
Check Group:
WATER/SEWER SERV. 0 122020 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $600.24
12/14/2020
Check #: 42986
PO/InvoiceTotal: $600.24
Vendor Total: $600.24
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Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1043 12/14/2020
Fiscal Year: 2020-2021

Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date

Wes' Tree Service
Check Group:
PURCHASE SERVICES 10 4662 20.5.2540.323.00.01 $500.00
12/14/2020

Check #: 42987

PO/InvoiceTotal: $500.00
Vendor Total: $500.00
Whiteside Area Career Center
Check Group:
SUPPLIES 10 122020 10.5.2630.410.00.01 $1,500.00
12/14/2020
Check #: 42988
PO/InvoiceTotal: $1,500.00
Vendor Total: $1,500.00
X-Grain Sportswear
Check Group:
SUPPLIES 10 153440 10.5.2310.410.00.01 $117.00
12/14/2020
Check #: 42989
PO/InvoiceTotal: $117.00
Vendor Total: $117.00
Grand Total: $194,516.75
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